			014-100
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Ber number, and address): JEFFREY V. DUNN SBN 131926; STEFANIE D. HEDLUND	SBN 239787	FOR COURT US	EONLY
Best Best & Krieger, LLP - Irvine 5 Park Plaza, #1500			Samplervärenske
Irvine, CA 92614		The control of the co	
TELEPHONE NO.: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional):		18.00	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):		ontare one one	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS	ayen dask et naam kan mengetase verdin takka kencilik on dast yeriya mada meta miketa mikebi kakali da		# 00 mm
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109		agent and the second	0.00
		00000	ilion-plane visit para de la companya de la company
BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthou	50	opportunities and the second s	and the state of t
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks Distri		oonge	To object the condition of the condition
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.			
REQUEST FOR	Clerk's Judgment	CASE NUMBER: 4408	the control of the co
Court Judgment	annanna a ga annanna annanna a Lagarnia an isti indonesia da anninni di indoitado na fadada (14 dibili 18 dibi		
 TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-complaint filed a. on (date): August 21, 2008 			
b. by (name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.	40, et al.		
c. Enter default of defendant (names): See Exhibit "A" at	tached hereto.		
d. I request a court judgment under Code of Civil Procedur	e sections 585(b), 58	5(c), 989, etc., against def	endant (names):
(Testimony required. Apply to the clerk for a hearing date Civ. Proc., § 585(d).)	e, unless the court wi	ill enter a judgment on an a	iffidavit under Code
e. Enter clerk's judgment			
(1) for restitution of the premises only and issue a value of the premises only and issue of the premises of the premise	9.)		
Include in the judgment all tenants, subten Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession 415.46.	ants, named claiman was served in comp	ts, and other occupants of t liance with Code of Civil P	he premises. The rocedure section
(2) under Code of Civil Procedure section 585(a). (Complete the declara	ntion under Code Civ. Proc	., § 585.5 on the
(3) for default previously entered on (date):			
2. Judgment to be entered. Amount	48040G4040A0A040A0A0A0A0A0A0A0A0A0A0A0A0A0	knowledged	<u>Balance</u>
a. Demand of complaint\$	\$	\$	0.00
b. Statement of damages * (1) Special\$	\$	\$	0.00
(2) General\$	\$	\$	0.00
c. Interest\$	\$	\$	0.00
d. Costs (see reverse)\$	0.00\$	\$	0.00
e. Attorney fees\$	\$	\$	0.00
f. TOTALS\$	0.00\$	0.00\$	0.00
g. Daily damages were demanded in complaint at the rate of: \$ (* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code Civ. Proc., § 42		per day beginning (date):	
3. (Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) Legal document the reverse (complete item 4).	nt assistant or unlay	vful detainer assistant in	ormation is on
Date: 12/13/2010	L		
Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	J. J	RE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FO	R PLAINTIFF)
(1) Default entered as requested on (date):		naceralization produced in the companying and application and assume the companying and a second compa	
(2) Default NOT entered as requested (state			Samuel .
USE ONLY	Clerk, by		, Deputy

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER	R: Los Angeles County Waterworks	District No. 40, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDEN	r: Diamond Farming Company,	et al.	4408
or unlawful detainer assist	ant 🔲 did 🔲 did not fo	r compensation give adv	100 et seq.). A legal document assistant rice or assistance with this form. or unlawful detainer assistant, state):
a. Assistant's name:b. Street address, city, ar	nd zip code:	d. Co e. Ro	elephone no.: ounty of registration: egistration no.: xpires on (date):
5. Declaration under C This action	Code of Civil Procedure Section 5	85.5 (required for entry o	of default under Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)).
b. \square is \square is not			ct to Civ. Code, § 1801 et seq. (Unruh Act), et seq. (Rees-Levering Motor Vehicle Sales
c. is is is not	on an obligation for goods, services	, loans, or extensions of	credit subject to Code Civ. Proc., § 395(b).
6. Declaration of mailing (C	ode Civ. Proc., § 587). A copy of the	nis Request for Entry of L	Default was
a. not mailed to the	following defendants, whose addre	sses are unknown to pl	aintiff or plaintiff's attorney (names):
each defendant's	, postage prepaid, in a sealed enve last known address as follows: te): 12/1경 /2010	(2) To (specify name	defendant's attorney of record or, if none, to as and addresses shown on the envelopes): ed Attachment to Proof of Service
I declare under penalty of perj Date: 12/13/2010	ury under the laws of the State of C	alifornia that the foregoin	ig items 4, 5, and 6 are true and correct.
Stefanie D. Hedlund	PRINT NAME)	> stytomu	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
7. Memorandum of costs (r § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees		ed). Costs and disburser	eents are as follows (Code Civ. Proc.,
b. Process server's fees.			
	embrimen dan dalah direktira sera masa seran sasah-ra ansuzara sa kasa ansa a marka atau sasah-sa sa sa sa sa		
d.	uan i i rinanananan kaharapat tala jahandan mara na mankala saka saka palangkanan na kaharapat na kaharapat na S	0.00	
namical delaw	sements are waived.	traditional description and the second and transfer and t	
g. I am the attorney, ager			edge and belief this memorandum of costs is
	ury under the laws of the State of C		g is true and correct.
Otafania D. Hadisand		145	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	PRINT NAME)		(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
			named in item 1c of the application is in the elief Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).
I declare under penalty of perjo Date: 12/13/2010	ury under the laws of the State of C	alifornia that the foregoin	g is true and correct.
Stefanie D. Hedlund) Athr	lahus
(TYPE OR	PRINT NAME)		(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

EXHIBIT "A"

Enter default of defendant (names):

DONALD WILSON, ROE 2164	ROBERT WOODALL, ROE 2182
	RUSSELL WOODWARD, ROE 2183
WILSON FAMILY TR, ROE 2168	MARY WRAY, ROE 2185
DONALD WINKLER, ROE 2169	EMIKO WRIGHT, ROE 2186
SUSAN WINKLER, ROE 2170	ROBERT WRIGHT, ROE 2189
THERESA WINTERS, ROE 2171	ANTONIO YAGO, ROE 2193
WKR360-6 LLC, ROE 2172	MARIA YANEZ, ROE 2195
HEATWIG WLOCZYK, ROE 2173	WENDY YANG, ROE 2196
MARGARET WOLFE, ROE 2175	MONICA YEOMANS, ROE 2198
OTIS WOLFE, ROE 2176	BARNEY YOSHINO, ROE 2201
GARY WONG, ROE 2177	CARLOS YOUNG, ROE 2202
JOHNNY WONG, ROE 2178	JULIE YOUNG, ROE 2203
KAREN WONNELL, ROE 2180	

Attachment to Proof of Service

DONALD WILCON DOE 2164	ROBERT WOODALL, ROE 2182
DONALD WILSON, ROE 2164 24876 VIA LARGA	54218 AVENIDA MARTINEZ
LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677-1936	LA QUINTA, CA 92253-6603
LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92077-1930	
	RUSSELL WOODWARD, ROE 2183
	8587 SKYLINE DR
	LOS ANGELES, CA 90046-1042
WILSON FAMILY TR, ROE 2168	MARY WRAY, ROE 2185
9741 MAPLE ST	5117 ZAKON RD
BELLFLOWER, CA 90706-5822	TORRANCE, CA 90505-4349
DONALD WINKLER, ROE 2169	EMIKO WRIGHT, ROE 2186
PO BOX 336	29567 HOLYOKE AVE
LITTLEROCK, CA 93543-0336	HAYWARD, CA 94544-6687
SUSAN WINKLER, ROE 2170	ROBERT WRIGHT, ROE 2189
PO BOX 336	275 FOUR MILE RD
LITTLEROCK, CA 93543-0336	LONG LANE, MO 65590-4196
THERESA WINTERS, ROE 2171	ANTONIO YAGO, ROE 2193
1118 PHELPS AVE	94-332 KAHUANANI ST
SAN JOSE, CA 95117-2937	WAIPAHU, HI 96797-3510
WKR360-6 LLC, ROE 2172	MARIA YANEZ, ROE 2195
3470 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 1020	12540 LORNE ST
LOS ANGELES, CA 90010-3910	N HOLLYWOOD, CA 91605-1218
HEATWIG WLOCZYK, ROE 2173	WENDY YANG, ROE 2196
8211 BELLINGHAM AVE	450 W 17TH ST APT 617
N HOLLYWOOD, CA 91605-1308	NEW YORK, NY 10011-5818
MARGARET WOLFE, ROE 2175	MONICA YEOMANS, ROE 2198
3026 WILLOWBROOK AVE	2471 SE WALDON AVE
PALMDALE, CA 93551-1535	ROSEBURG, OR 97470-3827
OTIS WOLFE, ROE 2176	BARNEY YOSHINO, ROE 2201
15092 WALES CIR	962 LUNAHELU ST
WESTMINSTER, CA 92683-6710	KAILUA, HI 96734-4613
GARY WONG, ROE 2177	CARLOS YOUNG, ROE 2202
2520 RUHLAND AVE APT E	7344 40TH AVE NE
REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278-2544	SEATTLE, WA 98115-6010
JOHNNY WONG, ROE 2178	JULIE YOUNG, ROE 2203
13126 TONOPAH ST	45-140 MAHALANI CIR
ARLETA, CA 91331-4944	KANEOHE, HI 96744-2718
KAREN WONNELL, ROE 2180	
21115 E AVENUE R6	
PALMDALE, CA 93591-4603	

1 PROOF OF SERVICE 2 I, Jennifer M. Maguire, declare: 3 I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 400 Capitol 4 Mall, Suite 1650, Sacramento, California 95814. On December 13, 2010, I served the within document(s): 5 REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT 6 by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court X 7 website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter. 8 by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth 9 below. 10 by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) 11 listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below. 12 by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below. 13 I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as 14 indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices. 15 16 I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing 17 correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I 18 am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit. 19 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 20 above is true and correct. 21 Executed on December 13, 2010, at Sacramento, California. 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 - 1 -

PROOF OF SERVICE